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EN Product Fiche(in accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013)/ BG Ilpoayxros ®um (8 corBercrare ¢ EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)/ RU IlpoaykroBsiii ®@ui (B coorsercrsun ¢ Espormiickuvu Hopmamu Ne 812/2013)/ ES Ficha
técnica del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 812/2013)/ PT Ficha do produto (conforme as normas da UE n® 812/2013)/ DE Produktdatenblatt (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen 812/2013)/ IT Scheda prodotto
(ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 812/2013.)/ DK Datablad (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordningen nr. 812/2013)/ HU Termékismerteté adatlap (812/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO Fisa produsului (in conformitate cu Normele
Europene Nr. 812/2013)/ PL Karta produktu (zgodnie z normami UE nr 812/2013)/ CZ Stitek produktu (v souladu s Evropskou normou & 812/2013)/ SK Popis vyrobku (v stlade s europskou normou ¢. 812/2013)/ RS Iponssox et (y
ckmagy ca mporrcuma Epo Ne 812/2013)/ HR Proizvodni list (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 812/2013)/ AL Fiche Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 812/2013)/ UA Omc Bupo6iB (BiamoBigHo 1o permamenty €C
812/2013)/ SI Podatkovni list izdelka (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) &t. 812/2013)/ SE Informationsblad (i enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 812/2013)/ LT Produkto Fiche (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 812/2013)/ EE
Tootekirjeldus (vastavalt maarusele (EL) nr 812/2013)/ LV Produkta zime (pamatojoties uz Komisija Regulu (ES) Nr.812/2013)/ NO Produkt Fiche (i henhold til EU-forskrift nr. 812/2013)/ GR Agltio [Ipoidvtog (chppmva pe to
Evponaixd Mpdtoma ap. 812/213)/ FI Tuoteselosteen (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 812/2013)/ FR Fiche produit (conformément a la norme européenne Ne 812/2013)/ NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening (EU) Nr. 812/2013/
MK TIpousBozen Hct (Bo cornacHoct co EBpo Hopmu Ne 812/2013)/

EN Trade mark/ BG HaumeroBarne nimn Thproseka Mapka/ RU HanmenoBasne mwm toprosas mapka/ ES Nombre o marca del producto/ PT Marca comercial/ DE Bezeichnung oder Handelsmarke/ IT Nome

o marchio commerciale/ DK Navn eller marke/ HU Markanév/ RO Denumirea sau marca comerciald/ PL Nazwa lub znak towarowy/ CZ Nazev obchodni znacky/ SK Néazov alebo trhova znacka/ RS Hasus

wn 3amTuTHE 3HaK/ HR Naziv ili zastitni znak/ AL Emér tregtar/ UA Haspa kommanii abo Toprosensaa mapka/ S| ime ali blagovna znamka/ SE Namn eller varumirke/ LT Pavadinimas arba prekes zenklas/

EE Nimetus vdi kaubamiirk/ LV Nosaukums vai precu zime/ NO Varemerke/ GR Enwvopia 1 europcé ofue/ Fl tavaramerkki/ FR Dénomination ou marque commerciale/ NL Naam of handelsmerk/ MK

HasuB nm Tproeekara Mapka/

EN Model/ BG HUznentuduxarop Ha mogena/ RU Unenruduxarop moaenn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/

RO Identificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikator/ SK Model/ RS Uaentudurarop moxena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Inentudixarop mozeni/ Sl GCV 1004724D C22 ECW

Model/ SE Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayvopiotico poviéhov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modéle/ NL Identificatie

van het model/ MK Unentuduxarop na mogenor/

TESY

EN Load profile/ BG O6sBenmst ToBapos npodun/ RU O6ssBienHsIi npoduis Harpysku/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/ DK

Nominel belastningsprofil/ HU a bejelentett terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgloszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zatézovy profil/ SK Zatazovy profil/ RS Ipornawen npodun onrepehersa/ HR M -
Proglasen profil optere¢enja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oronomennii mpodine ToBapis/ SI Dologeni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes

profils/ NO Belastningsprofil/ GR Ankdpevo npogi goptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK Jleknapupas ToBapoB mpodmn/

EN Energy efficiency class/ BG Kiac Ha enepruiina epexrusroct/ RU Kiace sueprernueckoii sa¢pdexrnsroctn/ ES Clase de eficiencia energética/ PT Classe de eficiéncia energética/ DE
Energieeffizienzklasse/ IT Classe di efficienza energetica/ DK Energiklasse/ HU Az energiahatékonysagi osztaly/ RO Clasa de eficientd energetica/ PL Klasa efektywnosci energetycznej/ CZ Energeticka tida/
SK Trieda energetickej efektivity/ RS Kiaca eneprercke eduxacnocri/ HR Klasa energetske u¢inkovitosti/ AL Klasa e efektivitetit energjetik/ UA Kiac eneproedexrusnocti/ S1 Razred energijske
ucinkovitosti/ SE Energiklass/ LT Energetinio efektyvumo klasé/ EE Energiatohususe klass/ LV Energoefektivitates klase/ NO Energiklasse/ GR Ta&n evepyewaxng anodoone/ FI Energiatehokkuusluokka/ FR
Classe d'efficacité énergétique/ NL Energieklasse/ MK Kiaca na eneprercka edukacHoct/

EN Energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina epextusHoct npu noarpsisase Ha oja B npouenti/ RU snepretuueckas 3¢ heKTHBHOCTb K 010rpeBe BojbI B nipouenTax/ ES Eficiencia energética de calentamiento
de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieeffizienz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ IT Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il
riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL.
Efektywnos¢ energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energetické G¢innost pii ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energeticka efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka
edukacHocT npu rpejamy Boze y npouentuma/ HR Energetska uéinkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA EneproeekTHBHICTb HarpiBy Boau
y Bincorkax/ S| Energijska uc¢inkovitost pri ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvarmning i procent/ LT energetinis efektyvumas Sildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energiatohusus vee
kiitmisel protsentides/LV Energoefektivitate sildot Gideni procentos/NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet (nwh )/GR Evepyeiaxn anodoon 8éppavong vepod oe mocoota/Fl Energiatehokkuus limmitysveden
hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau chaude exprimée en pourcentages/NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming in procent/ MK EHeprercka eHKacHOCT IpH 3arpeBarbe Ha BOa
BO TPOLCHT/

Mwh

[%] test

EN Annual electricity consumption/ BG I'ouuro enekrponotpetnenne/ RU I'ozosoe snexrponorpedienne/ ES Consumo anual de energia/ PT Consumo anual de energia elétrica/ DE Jahrlicher

Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica/ DK érlig elforbrug/ HU évi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum anual de energie electrica/ PL Roczne zuzycie energii/ CZ Roéni spotieba/ SK AEC,
Rocna spotreba elektriny/ RS Toguinmsa notpomsa enexrpudne eneprije/ HR Godisnja potrosnja elektri¢ne energije/ AL Konsumi vjetor i elektricitetit/ UA Piune cioxkusanms enextpoeneprii/ S letna 1208 [kWh/annum]
poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE érlig energiforbrukning/ LT Metinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Aastane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Gada elektroenergijas paterins/ NO Arlig stromforbruk [kBT-rop/pix]
Kilowattime/ GR Etfjoia kotavihoon nhextpikig evépyewng/ FI Vuotuinen sihkénkulutus/ FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie/ NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik/ MK Tozuuino notpolryBarbe Ha eleKTpHdHa
eHepruja/

EN Thermostat temperature settings/ BG Tepmocrarsu Temmneparypau Hactpoiiku/ RU TepMocrarideckue HacTpoiiku Temmeparypsl/ ES Ajustes de temperatura del termostato/ PT Definigdes de
temperatura do termostato/ DE Thermostattemperatureinstellungen/ IT Impostazioni di temperatura termostatiche/ DK Termostatens temperaturindstillinger/ HU Termosztat hdmérséklet beallitasok/ RO
Setarile de temperatura a termostatului/ PL Ustawienia temperatury termostatem/ CZ Teplotni nastaveni termostatu/ SK Termostatické teplotné nastavenia/ RS Tepmocrarcke TemneparypHe nocraske/ HR
Termostatske temperaturne postavke/ AL Rregullimi termostat i temperaturés/ UA TepMoperysistop ycranosku temneparypn/ S| Temperaturne nastavitve na termostatu/ SE Termostatens
temperaturinstillningar/ LT Termostato temperatiiros nustatymai/ EE Termostaadi temperatuuri seaded/ LV Termostata temperatiiras uzstadijumi/ NO Termostat temperaturinnstillinger/ GR ®gppootatikég
pubpioelg Oeppokpaociog/ FI Termostaattin lampotila-asetuksia/ FR Valeurs de réglage de la température du thermostat/ NL Temperatuurinstellingen van de thermostaat/ MK Tepmocrariu Temneparyphu
nojecyBarma/

0 T outotbox ["Cl

EN Sound power level/ BG Huso na 3BykoBara moutroct/ ES Nivel de potencia aciistica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/ HU

Hangteljesitményszint/ RO Nivelul de putere acustica/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvuéne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne mogi/ 15dB
LT Garso galios lygis/ EE Miiravdimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas limenis/ GR Ztéfun nyntixig woybog/ FI Adnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Enabled smart control/ BG Akrusupano nnrennrentro perymmpane/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungdo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Eingeschalteter intelligenter Regelung/ IT

Controllo intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ

Zapnutym inteligentnim ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych i inteli nej regulacie/ HR O ¢ pametno upravljanje/ SI VkljuGenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos paZangaus valdymo v
funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri seadistusele/ LV Iespgjotajiem viedregulatora iestatljumiem/ GR evepy méveg Tig £5umveg puBuices/ Fl dlykis ohjaus on piilld/ FR Commande intelligente activée/

NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Product Information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013)/ BG Tlpoaykrosa nudopmaris (B ceotserctie ¢ EBpo Hopmu Ne 814/2013)/ RU Tlpoaykrosas nupopmauus ( B coorserctsun ¢ EBponeiickimn Hopmamn Ne
814/2013)/ ES Informacion del producto (de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) Ne 814/2013)/ PT Informagdo do produto (conforme as normas EU n° 814/2013)/ DE Produktinformation (in Ubereinstimmung mit den EU-Normen
814/2013)/ IT Informazioni sui prodotti (ai sensi del Regolamento EU n. 814/2013)/ DK Produktinformation (i overensstemmelse med EU-forordningen nr. 814/2013)/ HU Termékadatok (814/2013/EK bizottsagi rendelet szerint)/ RO
Informatiile referitoare la produs (in conformitate cu Normele Europene Nr. 814/2013)/ PL Informacje o produkcie (zgodnie z normami UE nr 814/2013)/ CZ Informace o vyrobku ( v souladu s Evropskou normou ¢&. 814/2013)/ SK
Informécia o vyrobku (v sulade s eurdpskou normou ¢&. 814/2013)/ RS Undopmaimje o npoussosy (y ckiaxy ca EBpo npormenma Ne 814/2013)/ HR Informacije o proizvodu (u skladu s Evro propisima EU Ne 814/2013)/ AL Informacion
Produkti (né pérputhje me normat evropiane Ne 814/2013)/ UA Iudopmaist po BupoGu (y Bimmosigrocti 3 permamentom €C 814/2013)/ SI Podatki o izdelku (skladno z Uredbo komisije (EU) st. 814/2013)/ SE Produktinformation (i
enlighet med EU:s forordning nr. 814/2013)/ LT Informacija apie produkta (vadovaujantis Europos normomis Nr. 814/2013)/ EE Tooteinfo (vastavalt méérusele (EL) nr 814/2013)/ LV Produkta informacija (pamatojoties uz Komisija
Regulu (ES) Nr.814/2013)/ NO Produkt informasjon (i henhold til EU nr. Ne 814/2013)/ GR ITAnpogopicg mpoiévrog (coppava pe ta Evponoikd Ipétura ap. 814/213)/ FI Tuotetiedot (mukaisesti EU: n asetuksen no. 814/2013)/ FR
Informations sur le produit (conformément & la norme européenne Ne 814/2013) /NL Productinformatie (conform Verordening(EU) Nr. 814/2013/ MK IlpoxykrHara nH$opmaruu (Bo cormacHocT co Espo Hopmu Ne 814/2013)/

EN Model/ BG Mnentuduxarop na moxena/ RU Uaenrudukarop moxemn/ ES Modelo/ PT N° Identificador do modelo/ DE Kennzeichen des Modells/ IT Identificatore del modello/ DK Model/ HU Modell/ RO

\dentificatorul modelului/ PL Identyfikator modelu/ CZ Typovy identifikitor/ SK Model/ RS Haermuguxarop mozena/ HR Identifikator modela/ AL Identifikator i modelit/ UA Ixertudixarop mozeni/ Sl Model/ SE - S “oaa® 2
Modell/ LT Modelio identifikatorius/ EE Modelli identifikaator/ LV Modela identifikators/ NO Modell/ GR Avayveopiotiké povtéhov/ FI Mallin tunnus/ FR Identifiant du modele/ NL Identificatie van het model/ MK

HWnenrndukarop Ha Mozenotr/

EN Daily electricity consumption/ BG Jlnesro norpebienne Ha enextpoeneprus/ RU Eskennesroe norpebnenne snekrpoeneprin/ ES Consumo diario de electricidad/ PT Consumo didrio de energia elétrica/ DE

Tiglichen Stromverbrauch/ IT Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica/ DK Daglig energiforbrug/ HU Napi villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum zilnic de energie electrica/ PL Dzienne zuzycie energii elektrycznej/ Qelec
CZ Denni spotieba elektrické energie/ SK Denna spotreba elektriny/ RS Jlnesna notpoutsa enexrpudse eHeprije/ HR Dnevna potrosnja elektriéne energije/ AL Konsumi ditor i elektroenergjisé/ UA Lllonertne 6375 [kwh]
cnoxnBanns enektpuki/ S| Dnevna poraba elektri¢ne energije/ SE Daglig energiforbrukning/ LT Dieninis elektros energijos suvartojimas/ EE Péevane elektrienergia tarbimine/ LV Dienas elektroenergijas patérins/ NO [xBT'ro
Daglig stremforbruk Kilowattime/ GR Huepriota katavihmon niektpucic evépyewag/ FI Piivittdinen sdhkonkulutus/ FR Consommation journaliére/ NL Dagelijks energieverbruik/ MK JlaeBHo notpourysame Ha al

CIIEKTPHYHA CHEPTHja

EN Load profile/ BG O6sBenmst toBapos npopm/ RU O6bsisiennsiit npoduis Harpyskn/ ES Perfil de carga declarado/ PT Perfil de carga/ DE Angemeldetes Lastprofil/ IT Profilo di carico annunciato/ DK Nominel
belastningsprofil/ HU a bejelentett terhelési profil/ RO Profil de sarcina declarat/ PL Zgloszony profil towarowy/ CZ Zat&zovy profil/ SK Zatazovy profil/ RS IIpornamen npodun onrepehema/ HR Proglasen profil M -
opterecenja/ AL Profil ngarkues/ UA Oromnomennii mpodins Tosapis/ Sl Doloceni profil rabe/ SE Nominell belastningsprofil/ LT paskelbtas prekés profilis/ EE Laadimisprofiil/ LV Slodzes profils/ NO

Belastningsprofil/ GR Anidpevo mpogpii poptiov/ FI Kuormitusprofiili/ FR Profil de charge nominale/ NL Capaciteitsprofiel/ MK [lexiapupasn ToBapos npoduy/

EN Mixed water at 40 °C V40/ BG Komuectoro Ha cmecenara Boga nipu 40°C V40 B utpn/ RU Komuaectso ememnannoii Boas ipu 40°C V40 B smrpax/ ES Cantidad del agua mixta a 400 C V40 en litros/ PT

Quantidade da dgua mista em 40°C V40 em litros/ DE Menge der Mischwassers bei 40°C V40 in Litern/ IT Quantita di acqua miscelata a 40 ° C V40 in litri/ DK Blandet vandmangde ved 40°C V40 i liter/ HU 40°C-0s

kevert viz (V40) mennyisége, literben kifejezve/ RO Cantitatea de apa amestecata la 40°C V40 litri/ PL Tlo$¢ wody mieszanej w temperaturze 40°C V40, w litrach/ CZ Mnozstvi smiSené vody pfi 40°C V40 v litrech/ wss | [L] [a]
SK Mnozstvo zmiesanej vody pri 40°C V40 v litroch/ RS Konnuuna memane Boze va 40 °C V40 y mutpuma/ HR Koli¢ina mijeSane vode na 40° C V40 u litrima/ AL Sasia e ujit té pérzier né¢ 40°C V40 né litra/ UA

Kinbkicts 3mimanoi Bomu npu 40°C V40 B sritpax/ SI Koli¢ina mesane vode pri 40°C V40 (v litrih)/ SE Mingden av blandat vatten vid 40 ° C V40 i liter/ LT SumaiSomo vandens kiekis esant 40°C temperatiirai V40

litrais/ EE Segatud vee kogus 40 kraadi V40 korral liitrites/ LV Sajaukts adens 40°C V40 litros/ NO Blandet vann ved 40 ° C V40 liter/ GR TTocotnto. Tov piktob vepov otovg 40°C V40 ot Aitpa/ FI Mixed vetti 40°C:

V40/ FR Quantité de I’eau mitigée a 40°C V40 en litres/ NL Hoeveelheid gemengd water bij 40°C V40 in liter/ MK Komuecrsoro Ha mewmanara Boga npu 40°C V40 Bo srpu/

EN Tma/ BG Makcumanna temneparypa Ha tepmoctata/ RU MakcumanbHast Temnepatypa tepmoctara/ ES Temperatura maxima del termostato/ PT Temperatura maxima do termostato/ DE Maximale temperatur des

Thermostaten/ IT Temperatura massima del termostato/ DK Termostatens maksimale temperatur/ HU A termosztattal beallithato bb hémérséklet/ RO Temperatura maxima a termostatului/ PL Maksymalna Tinax
temperatura termostatu/ CZ Maximalni teplota termostatu/ SK Maximalna teplota termostatu/ RS Makcumanna Temneparypa tepmocrata/ HR Maksimalna temperatura termostata/ AL Temperatura maksimale e 75
termostatit/ UA Makcumanbha temneparypa tepmocrara/S| Najvisja temperatura na termostatu/ SE Termostatens maximala temperatur/ LT Termostato maksimali temperatiira/ EE Termostaadi maksimaalne rci

temperatuur/ LV Maksimala termostata temperatiira/ NO Maksimumstemperatur/ GR Méyiotn Oeppokposio ov Ogppootérn/ Fl Suurin limpétila termostaatti/ FR Température maximale du thermostat/ NL Maximale

temperatuur van de thermostaat/ MK Maxkcnmanna Temmeparypa Ha TepMOCTaToT/

EN Out of box mode/ BG Pexumbr ,,ipoaykr roros 3a paGora“/ RU Pexum ,,iposykr roros k padore*/ ES El modo “listo para funcionamiento”/ PT Regime de funcionamento do produto «produto a funcionar»/ DE

Modus ,,Produkt betriebsbereit*/ IT Regime "prodotto pronto all'uso”/ DK Tilstand “produktet er klart”/ HU ,Miikddésre kész” izemmod/ RO Regim “produs gata de utilizare"/ PL Tryb "Produkt gotowy do uzycia"/ Tout of box
CZ Rezim ,,vyrobek v pohotovosti*/ SK Funkcia ,,produkt pripraveny na zapnutie/ RS Pexum "npoussoz cipeman 3a ynorpedy"/ HR Rezim "proizvod spreman za uporabu"/ AL Regjim “produkt i gatshém pér puné”/ [°C]
UA Pesxnm ,,Bopi6 rotosnii 1o po6otn*/ S| Rezim »pripravljen na uporabo«/ SE Lige “produkten ér klar”/ LT Rezimas ,,Produktas parengtas darbui“/ EE Reziim “T66valmis™/ LV Rezims “Produkts gatavs darbam™/

NO Produkt Klar til bruk/ GR Agrtovpyia «mpoiov éroywo mpog ypron»/ Fl Tila , Tuotteen kiyttovalmis“/ FR Mode nominal/ NL Stand-by-stand/ MK Peximot "nponssox moarorse 3a pabora"/

EN Annex | / BG MNMpunoskenue |/ RU Mpunoxexue I/ES Anexo |/ PT Anexo I/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa I/ PL Zatacznik I/ CZ P¥iloha 1/ SK Priloha/ RS Mpwnor I/ HR Prilog 1./
AL Shtojcé/ UA Oopartok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums 1/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Mapdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe |/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Mpunor I/
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EN Water heating energy efficiency/ BG Enepruiina eextuBHOCT Ipn noarpsisase Ha Boja B npouentn/ RU Duepreruueckas s dexTHBHOCTb npH nojorpese Boxs! B npouenrax/ ES Eficiencia energética de
calentamiento de agua, expresada en %/ PT Eficiéncia energética em aquecimento de agua em percentagem/ DE Energieffizienz bei Erwérmen des Wassers in Prozenten/ T Tasso di efficienza energetica durante il

riscaldamento dell'acqua/ DK Energieffektivitet for vandopvarmning i procenter/ HU Vizmelegitési energiahatékonysagi osztaly, szazalékban/ RO Eficienta energetica la incalzirea apei in procente/ PL Efektywnosc¢
energetyczna przy ogrzewaniu wody, w procentach/ CZ Energeticka G¢innost pii ohfevu vody v procentech/ SK Energetické efektivita pri zohrievani vody v percentach/ RS Eneprercka epukacHOCT npu rpejamy Boje y
npouentnma/ HR Energetska uginkovitost pri grijanju vode u procentima/ AL Efektivitet energjetik gjaté ngrohjes sé ujit né pérqindje/ UA EneproedekTuBHicTs HarpiBy Bomu y Bincotkax/ S| Energijska uginkovitost pri

ogrevanju vode (v odstotkih)/ SE Energieffektivitet vid vattenuppvérmning i procent/ LT Energetinis efektyvumas $ildant vandenj procentais/ EE Energia tdhustus vee kiitmisel protsentides/ LV Energoefektivitate sildot
wideni procentos/ NO Vannvarme energieffektivitet/ GR Evepyetoki anodoon 0éppaveng tov vepod oe mocootd/ FI Energiatehokkuus lammitysveden hintoja/ asteta/ FR Efficacité énergétique de la production d'eau
chaude exprimée en pourcentages/ NL Energie-efficiéntie van waterverwarming/ MK EHeprercka euKacHOCT IIpu 3arpeBarbe Ha BOJ1a BO IPOLEHTH/

EN Sound power level/ BG Huso na 3sykosara mowsoct/ ES Nivel de potencia actistica/ PT Nivel de poténcia sonora/ DE Schallleistungspegel/ IT Livello di potenza sonora (all’interno)/ HU Hangteljesitményszint/

RO Nivelul de putere acustica/ PL Poziom mocy akustycznej/ CZ Hladina akustického vykonu/ SK Hladina akustického vykonu/ HR Razina zvuéne snage/ SI Nivo zvokovne mo¢i/ LT Garso galios lygis/ EE

15dB

Miiravdimsustase/ LV Akustiskas jaudas limenis/ GR Ztafun nyntiknig woyvog/ F1 Adnitehotaso/ FR Niveau de puissance acoustique/ NL het geluidsvermogensniveau , binnen

EN Enabled smart control/ BG Axtusupano nxrenurentHo perymmpasne/ ES Control inteligente activado/ PT Fungéo de controlo inteligente esta ativada/ DE Eingeschalteter intelligenter Regelung/ IT Controllo

intelligente attivato/ DK Intelligent styring er aktiveret/ HU Aktiv intelligens vezérlési beallitasok/ RO Setarile de control inteligent activate/ PL Aktywowanej funkcji cyfrowego sterowania/ CZ Zapnutym inteligentnim v
ovladanim/ SK Aktivovanych nastaveni inteligentnej regulacie/ HR Omogucéenog pametno upravljanje/ SI Vkljuéenih pametnih krmilnih napravah/ LT jjungtos paZzangaus valdymo funkcijos/ EE Aktiveeritud kontrolleri
seadistusele/ LV lesp&jotajiem viedregulatora iestatfjumiem/ GR gvepyomompéveg Tig Evmveg pubpiceig/ FI dlykis ohjaus on péilld/ FR Commande intelligente activée/ NL Ingeschakelde slimmecontrolefunctie

EN Specific precautions: Refer to the manual

ES Precauciones especificas: ver el manual del usuario
IT Precauzioni speciali: Consultare il manuale

RO Masuri de protectie specific Adresati-va conducerii
SK Specifické opatrenia: Kontaktujte vedenie

AL Masa specifike mbrojtése: I referoheni udhézuesit
SE Sirskilda forsiktighetsatgérder: Se bruksanvisningen
LV Specifiski drosibas pasakumi: skatiet rokasgramatu

FI Erityiset varotoimenpiteet: Katso kasikirja

EN All of the data that is included in the product information was
determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European
directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may
result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in
this product information is applicable and valid.

ES Todos los datos, incluidos en la informacion del producto se
determinan mediante la aplicacion de las especificaciones de las
directivas europeas correspondientes. Las diferencias en la informacion
del producto, ennumeradas en otra parte pueden dar lugar a diversas
condiciones de prueba. Sélo los datos que contiene esta informacion del
producto son aplicables y validos.

IT Tutti i dati contenuti nell’informazione sul prodotto sono determinati
applicando le specifiche Direttive Europee. Le differenze nelle
informazioni sul prodotto indicate derivano dalle differenti condizioni di
prova. Soltanto i dati contenuti nella presente informazione sul prodotto
sono pertinenti e validi.

RO Toate datele din informatiile referitoare la produs au fost definite prin
aplicarea specificatiilor din directivele europene relevante. Diferentele din
informatiile referitoare la produs, specificate in alta parte, pot sa duca la
diferite conditii de incercare. Numai datele din aceste informatii
referitoare la produs sunt aplicabile si valabile.

SK Vsetky udaje, ktoré si uvedené v informécii o vyrobku, si stanovené
Specifikaciou prislusnych europskych smernic. Rozdiely v informéaciach
0 vyrobkoch, uvedené inde, m6zu viest' k rozliénym testovacim
podmienkam. Len udaje, ktoré obsahuje dana informécia o vyrobku, s
prilozené a platné.

AL Té gjitha té dhénat, té cilat jan¢ pérfshiré né informacionin e produktit, jané
pércaktuar pérmes aplikimit t& specifikimeve té direktivave pérkatése evropiane.
Dallimet né informacionin e produktit, t& pérmendura tjetérkund, mund t€ ¢ojné
deri né kushte té ndryshme té testimit. Vetém té dhénat, té cilat jané pérfshiré né
kété informacion t€ produktit, jané t€ aplikueshme dhe valide.

SE All data som ingér i produktinformationen bestimdes genom att
tillimpa specifikationerna i de relevanta EU-direktiven. Skillnader i
produktinformationen som anges nigon annanstans kan resultera i olika
testforhdllanden. Endast upplysningar som finns i denna
produktinformation ar tillimpliga och giltiga.

LV Visi dati, kuri ir uzskaititi produkta informacija, tiek noteikti
piemérojot attiecigas Eiropas direktivu specifikacijas. Produkta
informacijas atskiribas, kuras ir uzraditas citas vietas, var novest lidz

produkta informacija ir piemerojami un derigi.

F1 Kaikki tiedot, jotka on sisallytetty tuotetictoihin méritettiin
soveltamalla mdritysten asiaa koskevia yhteison direktiiveji. Erot
tuotetietoihin lueteltu muualla voi johtaa erilaisiin testiolosuhteissa. Vain
tiedot, jotka siséltyvit tahdn tuotetiedot on sovellettavissa ja voimassa.

BG Cneunduunn npeanastu mepku: OObpHeTe ce KbM PHKOBOICTBOTO
PT Medidas especificas de precaugio: consulte o manual de instrugdes
DK Specifikke sikkerhedsforanstaltninger: Se manualen

PL Specjalne srodki ostroznosci: Patrz Instrukcjg uzytkownika

RS Iocebne mepe onpesa: Ilornesnajre y npupyqHuKy

UA Oco0uuBi 3ax0/1 Ge3neKn: 3BepHiThCs 10 KepiBHULTBA

LT Specialios saugumo priemonés: zitirékite instrukcijoje

NO Spesielle forholdsregler: Se guiden

FR Précautions spécifiques: Consultez le manuel

RU Creunduueckue Mepbl npegocTopokHocTi: OOGpaTHTech K pyKOBOJCTBY
DE Spezifische Vorsichtsmaf3nahmen: Bitte die Betriebsanleitung anschauen
HU Kiilonleges ovintézkedések: Kérjiik, olvassa el a hasznalati itmutatot!
CZ Specificka bezpec¢nostni opatfeni: Obrat'te se na navod pro pouZiti

HR Posebne mjere opreza: Pogledajte u priru¢niku

S1 Posebni varnostni ukrepi: glejte navodila za uporabo

EE Spetsiifilised ettevaatusabindud: Poorake kisiraamatule

GR Edikég mpoguidels: avatpeEte oto eyyepidio

NL Specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen: raadpleeg gebruikershandleiding

MK Cretmduunn mepkn: KonTakrupajte co pakoBOACTBOTO

BG Bcnuku 1aHHH, KOUTO ce BKIIOYBAT B HH(MOPMAIUATA 3 IPOITYKTa, CC RU Bce nannbie, KOTOpbIC BKIIOUCHBI B HHQOPMAIHMH O TIPOLYKTE ONPEACIACTCA
ONPENEIAT Ype3 NpHIaraHe Ha cneuudmkauuvﬂe Ha CbOTBETHUTE eBp()l'lCl:lCKH TYyTEM NPUMEHCHUS cneuu(bm(auuu COOTBETCTBYHOIINX CEp()nSﬁCKVIX JAHUPEKTUB.
JWMpeKTHBH. Pasmmuusta B mHGOpPMAIS 32 IPOAYKTA, H30POSHH Apyraje, Pasnuuns B HHGOPMALHMH O TIPOIYKTE, YKA3aHBI B IPYTOM MECTE, MOTYT IPUBECTH K
MOrar J1a IOBEJIaT /10 Pa3IHIHH YCIOBHA Ha n3nuTBaHe. CaMo JaHHUTE, KOHTO PasHbIM YCIOBHAM HCIIBITaHHs. TONBKO JaHHBIE, KOTOPBIE COIEPKATCA B STOH

C€ ChABPKAT B Ta3H MPOJAYKTOBA HHC‘]UPMHHHH, Ca NpUJIOKHUMH U BAJTUIHH. l'lp()[[ylﬂ'UBOﬁ VIHEl)OpMaL[VlM TIpUMEHUMA 1 JEﬁCTBHTCﬂbH'{L

PT Todos os dados incluidos na ficha de informagéo do produto foram DE Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen Angaben werden durch die
determinados aplicando as especificagdes das respetivas diretivas europeias. As Anwendung der Spezifikationen der entsprechenden européischen Richtlinien
diferengas entre a informagao do produto listadas noutro lugar podem resultar  bestimmt. Die Unterschiede in der Produktinformation, anderswo aufgefiihrt, konnen
em diferentes condig¢des de teste. Somente os dados que constam nesta ficha de zu hied Priifungsbedi fiihren. Nur die Angaben, die in dieser
informagdo sdo aplicaveis e validas.

Produktinformation enthalten sind, sind anwendbar und giiltig.

HU A termékinformaciok kozott felsorolt dsszes adatot az Eurdpai Iranyelvek
eléirasainak alkalmazasaval hataroztak meg. A mas helyeken szereplé
termékinformaciokhoz képest eltérések adodhatnak az eltéré vizsgalati koriilmények
miatt. Kizarolag az ebben a termékinformacioban megadott adatok mértékadoak és
érvényesek.

DK Alle oplysninger, der indgar i produktinformationen blev bestemt ved at
anvende specifikationerne i de relevante europziske direktiver. Forskelle i
produktinformationen opfort andre steder kan resultere i forskellige
testbetingelser. Kun oplysninger, der er indeholdt i denne produktinformation
er relevante og gyldige.

CZ V3echny udaje, které jsou zahrnuty do informaci o vyrobku, byly stanoveny na
zakladé dodrzeni piislusnych Evropskych direktiv. Odlisné informace o vyrobku,
uvedené v jinych zdrojich, mohou mit za nasledek odlisné podminky testovani.
Pouze udaje, které jsou obsazeny v téchto informacich o vyrobku jsou spravné a
ur¢ené k pouziti.

PL Wszystkie dane zawarte w informacjach o produkcie okresla si¢ poprzez
zastosowanie specyfikacji odpowiednich europejskich dyrektyw. Roznice w
informacjach o produkcie wymienione gdziez w innym miejscu moga
doprowadzi¢ do réznych warunkoéw testowania. Stosowne i wazne sa jedynie
dane zawarte w niniejszej ulotce informacyjnej produktu.

RS Cau nozar koju ¢y yksbydenn y nudopmammju o npoussoy oapehyjy ce  HR Svi podaci koji su ukljuéeni u informaciji o proizvodu odreduju se primjenom
TIpUMEHOM crienupuKanuja onrosapajyhux epporckux nupektusa. Pasmike y  specifikacija odgovarajucih europskih direktiva. Razlike u informacijama o
nH(pOpMaIHjaMa 0 IPOU3BOLY KOje Cy HABEICHE APYT/IC MOKE TOBECTH 110 proizvodu koje su navedene drugdje moze dovesti do raznih uvjeta ispitivanja. Samo
pasHHX yc/oBa HCIHTHBama. CaMo Cy Mojiali cajp:kaHu y oBoj mHdopMammju su podaci sadrzani u ovoj informaciji o proizvodu relevantni i vazeci.

O MPOU3BOJY PEIECBAHTHH M Ea)[(ehl/l,

Sl Vsi podatki, vkljuceni v podatkovni list izdelka, so doloceni ob upostevanju
specifikacij ustreznih evropskih uredb. Razlike v podatkovnih listih izdelka drugje se
lahko odrazijo v razliénih preizkusnih pogojih. Veljavni in uporabni so samo podatki
s tega podatkovnega lista izdelka.

UA Bci nani, BToueHi B iHhopMmauito npo Bupi6 Gy BU3HAUCHI ILIAXOM
3aCTOCYBAHHS TEXHIYHMX XapAKTEPHCTHK BiITOBIIHAX EBPOMCHCHKIX
JmpekTnB. Bigminnocti B inpopmanii mpo Bupid, mep i B iHIIIX
MiCIAX, MOXKYTh HPH3BECTH JI0 Pi3HHX YMOB BUNpoOyBaHb. Tibku MaHi, mo
MICTATBCA B 11iif indopmantii mpo BHPI6, ABIAIOTHCA AKTYaTEHUMH Ta TiHCHIMHA.

EE Koik andmed, mida sisaldab tooteinfo méiratakse vastavate maaruste (EL)
spetsifikatsioonide kaudu. Tooteinfo erinevused, mis on loetletud mujal, voivad
erinevad katse tingimused tuua. Uksnes selles tooteinfos loetletud andmed
kohaldatakse ja kehtivad.

LT Visi duomenys, jtraukti j informacija apie produkta, nustatomi pridedant
atitinkamy Europos direktyvy specifikacijas. Informacijos apie produkta
skirtumai, i$vardinti kitoje vietoje, gali salygoti skirtingas testavimo salygas.
Tik duomenys, esantys $ioje informacijoje apie produkta, yra pridedama ir
galiojanti.
NO Alle data som inngar i produktinformasjonen ble bestemt ved a bruke GR O\ o oTotygio TV cupmepAapBivovTal 6TIg TANPOPOpieg TOL TPOIOVTOG
spesifikasjonene til de relevante EU-direktiver. Forskjeller produktinformasjon kafopiCovtat amd Ty epappoyn Tmv Tpodiaypapdv 1oV GYETIKOV EVPOTUTKOY
oppfert andre steder kan resultere i forskjellige testforhold. Bare data som odnyLdv. Ot Slapopig 6TIg TANPOPOPIEG TOL TPOIOVTOG TOL AVOPEPOVTAL AALOD
finnes i denne produktinformasjonen er gyldig. umopei va 0dnyficovy oe Sapopeg cvvbifkeg dokipng. Movo ta ototygio Tov
TEPIEYOVTAL GE AVTEG TIG TAPOPOPIES Y10 TO TPOIOV VO EQAPUAGLILA Kt EYKVPOL.
FRL’ ble des données présentées dans la description du produit a été NL Alle gegevens, die zijn opgenomen in de productinformatie, zijn bepaald in
déterminé conformément aux exigences des directives européennes. Des overeenstemming met de specificaties van de Europese lidstaten. De verschillen in
informations sur le produit provenant de sources différentes peuvent exiger des de productinformatie, ergens anders genoemd, kunnen tot verschillende
conditions différentes d’examen. Les données présentées dans cette information testvoorwaarden leiden. Alleen de gegevens in deze productinformatie zijn
sur le produit sont les seules applicables et valables. toepasselijk en geldig.

MK Curte nogatoiu Kou ce COApKaHi BO MHPOPMALMHTE 33 MPOM3BOAOT Ce
OJipeayBaar Co MpuMEHa Ha cneundmkauuuTe Ha COOZIBETHUTE €BPOTICKH
JMpeKTHBH. Pa3mkuTe Bo MH(GOpPMALIMH 3a IPOM3BOJIOT, HABEJICHH HA IPYTO MECTO
MOYKE JIa JIOBEJIAT JI0 PA3IMYHHI yCIIOBH Ha TeCTHparbe. CaMo MOIaToIuTe KU ce
COJPXKAHHU BO OBHE HH(OPMAIHHTE 32 IPOM3BOLOT CE IPHMEHIIMBH 1 BAJTH/IHH.

EN Weekly electicity consumption with SMART/ BG Ceamnuno notpebinenne Ha enepris ipu SMART/ RU Esxenenensnoe notpebinenue sueprun mpin SMART/ ES Consumo energético semanal en SMART/ PT Qelec,w
Consumo de energia semanal em modo SMART/ DE Waéchentlicher Energieverbrauch bei SMART/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale in SMART/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug ved driftsmade SMART/ HU Heti eek,
villamosenergia-fogyasztas SMART vezérléssel/ RO Consum sdptamanal de energie la SMART/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii w trybie SMART/ CZ Tydenni spotfeba energie/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie 26745 smart
SMARTOMY/ RS Henespna notponrtsa eneprije npn SMART/ HR Tjedna potrosnja energije pri SMART/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé te SMART/ UA Illotmkuese crioxkuBanss eneprii npu SMART/ SI Tedenska [kwh]
poraba elektri¢ne energije pri SMART/ SE Veckoenergiforbrukning vid driftlige SMART/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas rezime SMART/ EE Energia nidala tarbimine SMART-iga/ LV Nedglas energijas [kBTT0
patérin$ ar SMART/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk i SMART modus/ GR EBdopadioio kotavioon evépyewg pe &vmvo puBuioty yuo SMART/ FI Viikon energiankulutuksen SMART/ FR Consommation d'énergie a]
hebdomadaire avec Smart/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik met SMART/ MK Hepnento norpomysase Ha eneprija npu SMART

- . . - . Qelec,w
EN Weekly electicity consumption/ BG Ceamuuno norpebnenne Ha eneprus/ RU Exenenensroe norpeGnenne sneprin/ ES Consumo energético semanal/ PT Consumo de energia semanal/ DE chentlicher cek
Energieverbrauch/ IT Consumo energetico settimanale/ DK Ugentlig energiforbrug/ HU Heti villamosenergia-fogyasztas/ RO Consum saptamanal de energie/ PL Tygodniowe zuzycie energii/ CZ Tydenni spotieba as [KWh]
energie v rezimu SMART/ SK Tyzdenna spotreba energie/ RS Henesba notpourmsa enepruje/ HR Tjedna potro$nja energije/ AL Konsumi javor i energjisé/ UA Illotmkuese cnoxusanns eneprii/ S| Tedenska poraba [<Br-ro
elektri¢ne energije/ SE Veckoenergifrbrukning/ LT Savaitinis elektros energijos suvartojimas/EE Energia nédala tarbimine / LV Nedelas energijas patering/ NO Ukentlig energiforbruk/ GR Epdopodaia kataviioon u]

evépyeg pe £Evmvo pubuot/ FI Viikon energiankulutus/ FR Consommation d'énergie hebdomadaire/ NL Wekelijkse energieverbruik/ MK Hezenro notpoiyBarme Ha eHepruja

EN Annex | / BG Mpunoskenue |/ RU Mpunosxerue I/ES Anexo

1/ PT Anexo |/DE Anhang I/ IT Allegato I/ DK Bilag I/HU Melléklet | / RO Anexa |/ PL Zatgcznik I/ CZ Pfiloha I/ SK Priloha/ RS Mpunor I/ HR Prilog 1./

AL Shtojcé/ UA Jopartok I/ Sl Priloga I/ SE Bilaga I/ LT | priedas/ EE Lisa I/ LV Pielikums 1/ NO Vedlegg I/ GR Mapdptnua I/ Fl Liite 1/ FR Annexe I/ NL Bijlage 1/ MK Mpunor |
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